DTSDE Surveys for Parents, Instructional Staff, and Students:
Poughkeepsie Middle School
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DTSDE Tenets: Comparison by Respondent Type

32%
Systems and Organization 19%
| 47%
52%
Curriculum 53%
| 69%
Parent and Community Engagement 52%
| 39%
22%
School Leadership 30%
| 41%
30%
Social-Emotional Learning 26%
| 30%
-
Instruction 82%
67%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

® Parents (N=35) B Instructional Staff (N=70) Secondary Students (N=717)

Answer options: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Don’t Know K12 In Sight( J
2

Note: This graph shows Strongly Agree or Agree responses for all items within each dimension. © 2020



3

Parents

DTSDE Tenets: Comparison Over Time

32%

Systems and Organization 37%
| 50%
52%
Curriculum 57%
| 70%
26%
Parent and Community Engagement 41%
| 49%
22%
School Leadership 36%
| 57%
30%
Social-Emotional Learning 38%
| 55%
Instruction 52%
72%
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Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

M 2019-2020 (N=35) m2018-2019 (N=56) 2017-2018 (N=21)

Answer options: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Don’t Know
Note: This graph shows Strongly Agree or Agree responses for all items within each dimension.
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Parents

Systems and Organization

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

District leaders openly communicate about important changes
in the district. (N=35)

S

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

District leaders’ actions are consistent with their words. (N=35)

District leaders clearly explain the reasons behind decisions on
key issues. (N=35)

District leaders make decisions that are in the best interests of
students. (N=35)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
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Parents

Systems and Organization (Continued)

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

My child's school employs high-quality teachers. (N=35) - 29% -
- = =[]

My child i ided with th I i terials.
y child is provided wi e necessary learning materials 29% 6%

(N=35)

My child's school is well-maintained with working heat,

e 34% 6%
adequate lighting, and well-kept grounds. (N=35)

My child's school is clean. (N=35) - 34% -

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My child has access to computers and the Internet at school for
learning. (N=35)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s

© 2020




Parents

Systems and Organization: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

District leaders openly communicate about important changes
in the district.

District leaders’ actions are consistent with their words.

District leaders clearly explain the reasons behind decisions on
key issues.

District leaders make decisions that are in the best interests of
students.

My child's school employs high-quality teachers.

38%

17%
21%
32%

23%
25%
33%

20%
27%
38%

37%
43%

76%
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6 Answer options: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Don't Know
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Parents

Systems and Organization: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

My child has access to computers and the Internet at school for
learning.

My child is provided with the necessary learning materials.

My child's school is well-maintained with working heat,
adequate lighting, and well-kept grounds.

My child's school is clean.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=35) m2018-2019 (N=56) 2017-2018 (N=21)
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Parents

Curriculum

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

| am satisfied with the education my child receives in school.
(N=35)

| am satisfied with the quality of my child’s math instruction.
(N=35)

| am satisfied with the quality of my child’s reading instruction.
(N=35)

| am satisfied with the quality of my child’s writing instruction.
(N=35)

| am satisfied with the quality of my child’s science instruction.
(N=35)

m Strongly Agree = Agree

Disagree
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Parents

Curriculum (Continued)

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

| am satisfied with ’Fhe qual.ity of my child’s music and art _ 11% -
instruction. (N=35)

e e

| understand how grades are assigned. (N=35) _ 31% l

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| am satisfied with the quality of my child’s physical education
and health instruction. (N=35)

| am satisfied with the quality of my child’s technology
instruction. (N=35)

My child’s schoolwork is challenging. (N=35)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
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Parents

Curriculum (Continued)

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

My child's grades are a good indicator of his or her progress in
school. (N=35)

e e
= -

e
o]

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My child's assigned homework is appropriate based on my
child's abilities. (N=35)

My child is being prepared to do well in the next grade or after
graduation. (N=35)

My child is interested in what he or she is learning in school.
(N=35)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
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Parents

Curriculum: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

29%
| am satisfied with the education my child receives in school. 36%
| 67%
51%
| am satisfied with the quality of my child’s math instruction. 50%
| 70%
| am satisfied with the quality of my child’s reading instruction. 59%
| 76%
63%
| am satisfied with the quality of my child’s writing instruction. 57%
| 71%
| am satisfied with the quality of my child’s science instruction. 59%
0%
| am satisfied with the quality of my child’s music and art 5450/;(y
instruction. 0% .
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=35) m2018-2019 (N=56) 2017-2018 (N=21)
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Parents

Curriculum: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

| am satisfied with the quality of my child’s physical education
and health instruction.

| am satisfied with the quality of my child’s technology
instruction.

My child’s schoolwork is challenging.

| understand how grades are assigned.

67%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=35) m2018-2019 (N=56) 2017-2018 (N=21)
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Parents

Curriculum: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

My child's grades are a good indicator of his or her progress in
school.

My child's assigned homework is appropriate based on my
child's abilities.

My child is being prepared to do well in the next grade or after
graduation.

My child is interested in what he or she is learning in school.

71%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree
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Parents

Parent and Community Engagement

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

| feel welcome in my child's school. (N=35) _ 11% _
Staff b bout school i d decisions that
aff members areppena out sc .oo issues and decisions tha 29% 14%
impact my family. (N=35)
| am encouraged to volunteer at my child's school. (N=35) . 26% _
Staff b k my input on how best t t hild’
aff members seek my input on how best to meet my child’s 29% 9%
needs. (N=35)
Staff b k with th ity to build tf
aff members work wi (-?-communly o build support for 3% 20%
my child. (N=35)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Parents

Parent and Community Engagement (Continued)

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

| feel comfortable calling the school to discuss an issue or
concern. (N=35)
| am satisfied with the communication | receive from my child’s
school. (N=35)
--

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Staff members and families treat each other with respect.
(N=35)

m Strongly Agree = Agree | Disagree = Strongly Disagree  ® Don't Know
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Parents

Parent and Community Engagement: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

| feel welcome in my child's school.

67%
Staff members are open about school issues and decisions that
impact my family.
| am encouraged to volunteer at my child's school.
Staff members seek my input on how best to meet my child’s
needs.
48%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=35) m2018-2019 (N=55) 2017-2018 (N=21)
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Parents

Parent and Community Engagement: Comparison Over Time
(Continued)

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Staff members work with the community to build support for
my child.

| feel comfortable calling the school to discuss an issue or
concern.
57%

| am satisfied with the communication | receive from my child’s
school.

Staff members and families treat each other with respect.
62%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree
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Parents

School Leadership

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

School leaders clearly communicate the school’s mission and
vision. (N=35)

School leaders are approachable. (N=35)

School leaders manage the school well. (N=35)

School leaders actively work to make this school a great place
for students to learn. (N=35)

School leaders keep me informed about school goals. (N=35)

34%
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Parents

School Leadership (Continued)

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

This school offers my child a variety of extracurricular activities.
6%
(N=35)
This school focuses on meeting my child's needs. (N=35) --

Discipline is enforced fairly at my child’s school. (N=35)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly Agree = Agree | Disagree = Strongly Disagree  ® Don't Know
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Parents

School Leadership: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

School leaders clearly communicate the school’s mission and

vision.

67%
School leaders are approachable.

67%
School leaders manage the school well.
School leaders actively work to make this school a great place

for students to learn.
57%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=35) m2018-2019 (N=55) 2017-2018 (N=21)
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Parents

School Leadership: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

School leaders keep me informed about school goals.

This school offers my child a variety of extracurricular activities.
67%

This school focuses on meeting my child's needs.
67%

Discipline is enforced fairly at my child’s school.

33%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=35) m2018-2019 (N=55) 2017-2018 (N=21)
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Parents

Social-Emotional Learning

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?
My child is treated fairly regardless of his or her race, culture,
. . . . 6%
religion, sexual orientation, gender, or special needs. (N=35)
Students do not threaten and/or bully each other. (N=35) _
Students respect teachers in this school. (N=35) -_

Teachers respect students in this school. (N=35) --
This school implements policies that keep my child safe. (N=35) --_

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly Agree = Agree | Disagree = Strongly Disagree  ® Don't Know
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Parents

Social-Emotional Learning (Continued)

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

There is a teacher, counselor or other staff member at school to 9%,
whom my child can go for help with a problem. (N=35) :

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

This school provides a caring environment for my child. (N=35)

m Strongly Agree = Agree | Disagree = Strongly Disagree  ® Don't Know
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Parents

Social-Emotional Learning: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

My child is treated fairly regardless of his or her race, culture, 5150/;W
(1)

religion, sexual orientation, gender, or special needs. 76%
0%
Students do not threaten and/or bully each other.
10%
_ -
Students respect teachers in this school. 18%
24%
31%
Teachers respect students in this school. 41%
55%
26%
This school implements policies that keep my child safe. 47%
62%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=35) m2018-2019 (N=55) 2017-2018 (N=21)
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Parents

Social-Emotional Learning: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

There is a teacher, counselor or other staff member at school to

whom my child can go for help with a problem.
y g P p 21%

My child is accepted in this school.
76%

My child feels safe in this school.

This school provides a caring environment for my child.

65%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=35) m2018-2019 (N=55) 2017-2018 (N=21)
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Parents
Instruction

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Teachers' feedback on assignments helps my child learn. (N=35)

U
e
D e |
Teachers set high expectations for my child. (N=35) _ 14% -

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Teachers' feedback on tests and quizzes helps my child learn.
(N=35)

Teachers provide useful information about how to help my child
do well in school. (N=35)

Teachers regularly inform me about how my child is doing
academically. (N=35)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
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Parents

Instruction (Continued)

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Teachers allow my child to demonstrate his or her skills in a
number of ways (e.g. reports, presentations, tests). (N=35)

Teachers use creative methods to help my child learn. (N=35)
Teachers tailor instruction to my child’s strengths. (N=35)

Teachers and staff members demonstrate integrity. (N=35)

Teachers are knowledgeable about the subjects they teach.
(N=35)

Cm e
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0%

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree
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Parents

Instruction: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

63%
Teachers' feedback on assignments helps my child learn.

71%
66%
Teachers' feedback on tests and quizzes helps my child learn.
71%
Teachers provide useful information about how to help my child 50% 60%
. o
do well in school. 80%
Teachers regularly inform me about how my child is doing :;;A’
. (1]
academically. 62%
51%
Teachers set high expectations for my child. 54%
76%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=35) m2018-2019 (N=56) 2017-2018 (N=21)
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Parents

Instruction: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you agree or disagree with the following statements?

Teachers allow my child to demonstrate his or her skills in a
number of ways (e.g. reports, presentations, tests).

76%
Teachers use creative methods to help my child learn.
67%

Teachers tailor instruction to my child’s strengths.

62%

54%
Teachers and staff members demonstrate integrity. 45%
71%
57%
Teachers are knowledgeable about the subjects they teach. 61%
86%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=35) m2018-2019 (N=56) 2017-2018 (N=21)
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Parents

Highest Ranking Indicators

Percentage Strongly

rvey ltem DTSDE Tenet
Survey Agree or Agree (%)
My child h m rs and the Internet at school for .

y C. d has access to computers and the Inte 74% Systems and Organization
learning.
| am satisfied with the quality of my child’s reading instruction. 69% Curriculum

e . . hild’s bhysical . .
lam safusfled VYIth the quality of my child’s physical education and 69% Curriculum
health instruction.
| am satisfied with the quality of my child’s science instruction. 66% Curriculum
Teachers' feedback on tests and quizzes helps my child learn. 66% Instruction
20 K12 Insight {5
Answer options: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Don't Know © 2020



Parents

Lowest Ranking Indicators

Percentage Strongly

Survey Iltem Disagree or Disagree DTSDE Tenet
(%)

Students do not threaten and/or bully each other. 100% Social-Emotional Learning
Students respect teachers in this school. 89% Social-Emotional Learning
| iofi ith th ication | : .

am satisfied with the communication | receive from my child’s 80% Parent and Community Engagement
school.
My child feels safe in this school. 80% Social-Emotional Learning
School leaders keep me informed about school goals. 80% School Leadership

K12 Insight {5
© 2020

31 Answer options: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Don't Know



Instructional Staff

DTSDE Tenet: Comparison Over Time

19%
Systems and Organization 9%
| 36%
53%
Curriculum 46%
| 77%
52%
Parent and Community Engagement 37%
| 65%
School Leadership 23%
| 74%
Social-Emotional Learning 18%
| 34%
Instruction 81%
90%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

m 2019-2020 (N=70) m2018-2019 (N=70) 2017-2018 (N=39)
Answer options: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Don’t Know K12 In Sight( J
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Instructional Staff

Systems and Organization

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

District leaders openly communicate about important changes
in the district. (N=70)
District leaders' actions are consistent with their words. (N=69) ---I
District leaders clearly explain the reasons behind decisions on
key issues. (N=70)
I T T T T 1

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

District leaders make decisions that are in the best interests of
students. (N=70)

m Strongly Agree = Agree | Disagree = Strongly Disagree  ® Don't Know
. £
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Instructional Staff

Systems and Organization (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Students have access to computers and the Internet at school
for learning. (N=70)
Students are provided with the necessary learning materials.
(N=70)
My school is well-maintained with working heat, adequate
lighting, and well-kept grounds. (N=70)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly Agree = Agree | Disagree = Strongly Disagree  ® Don't Know

K12 Insight {5

© 2020




Instructional Staff

Systems and Organization: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

District leaders openly cc.Jmmuni.cat.e about important changes 13% 33%
in the district. 46%
o
District leaders' actions are consistent with their words. m 20%
| 21%
District leaders clearly explain-the reasons behind decisions on m 20%
key issues. 26%
District leaders make decisions that are in the best interests of m 24%
students. 33%
0,
District leaders are visible in my school. '14% 2
59%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=70) = 2018-2019 (N=70) 2017-2018 (N=39)
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Instructional Staff

Systems and Organization: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

23%
Students have access to computers and the Internet at school 20%
for learning. °
49%
Students are provided with the necessary learning materials.
36%
My school is well-maintained with working heat, adequate
lighting, and well-kept grounds.
ghting ptg 31%

My school is clean.

21%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=70) = 2018-2019 (N=70) 2017-2018 (N=39)
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Instructional Staff

Curriculum

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Students are learning what they need to be successful in the
. 32%
next grade or after graduation. (N=69)
My school has a rigorous curriculum. (N=70) _ 36% .

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

The curriculum in my grade/subject area is relevant. (N=68)

The curriculum in my grade/subject area is aligned with state
standards. (N=69)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
. £
K12 Insighty s
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Instructional Staff

Curriculum (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

The curriculum in my grade/subject area is aligned to support
student learning. (N=70)

Helping students meet challenging academic goals is a primary
37%
focus of my school. (N=70)
The variety of activities and courses offered in my school keeps 50%
students engaged in learning. (N=70) ?
Students get the support they need at school for academic
& PP ynee 46% 9%
and/or career planning. (N=70)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
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Instructional Staff

Curriculum (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

High standards are set for all students in my school. (N=69) -_-‘
| am given the instructional support | need to teach my
students. (N=70)
Student progress is monitored with formative evaluations.
(N=69)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Student progress is monitored with summative evaluations.
(N=70)

m Strongly Agree = Agree | Disagree = Strongly Disagree  ® Don't Know
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Instructional Staff

Curriculum: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Students are learning what they need to be successful in the

next grade or after graduation. 69%
My school has a rigorous curriculum.
85%
68%
The curriculum in my grade/subject area is relevant. 64%
95%
The curriculum in my grade/subject area is aligned with state 70%76‘%
(1]
standards. 97%
The curriculum in my grade/subject area is aligned to support 666;/0;
. (1]
student learning. 92%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=70) = 2018-2019 (N=70) 2017-2018 (N=39)
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Instructional Staff

Curriculum: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Helping students meet challenging academic goals is a primary
focus of my school.

69%
The variety of activities and courses offered in my school keeps
students engaged in learning.
Students get the support they need at school for academic
and/or career planning.
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=70) = 2018-2019 (N=70) 2017-2018 (N=39)
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Instructional Staff

Curriculum: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

High standards are set for all students in my school.

| am given the instructional support | need to teach my
students.

Student progress is monitored with formative evaluations.
97%

Student progress is monitored with summative evaluations.

97%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=70) = 2018-2019 (N=70) 2017-2018 (N=39)
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Instructional Staff

Parent and Community Engagement

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

| am supported by my students' parents/guardians. (N=70) --.
There are strong school-community partnerships at my school.
(N=70)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Families are encouraged to attend school-sponsored activities,
such as back-to-school night and parent conferences. (N=70)
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Instructional Staff

Parent and Community Engagement (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?
Parent/Guardian input is valued at my school. (N=70)

This school partners with the community to positively impact
student learning. (N=70)

Staff members and families treat each other with respect.
(N=70)
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Instructional Staff

Parent and Community Engagement: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

| am supported by my students' parents/guardians.

There are strong school-community partnerships at my school.

Families are encouraged to attend school-sponsored activities,
such as back-to-school night and parent conferences.
97%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=70) = 2018-2019 (N=70) 2017-2018 (N=39)
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Instructional Staff

Parent and Community Engagement: Comparison Over Time
(Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Parent/Guardian input is valued at my school.

90%
This school partners with the community to positively impact
student learning.
Staff members and families treat each other with respect.
67%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=70) = 2018-2019 (N=70) 2017-2018 (N=39)
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Instructional Staff

School Leadership

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Student achievement data informs school decision making.
7%
(N=70)
My principal/administrator effectively manages teachers and
staff. (N=70)
The professional development sessions | attend help me better
meet my students' learning needs. (N=70)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My principal/administrator supports my professional growth.
(N=70)
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Instructional Staff

School Leadership (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

My school's daily schedule maximizes instructional time. (N=70) ---‘
My principal/administrator openly communicates about
decisions that impact us. (N=70)
My principal/administrator provides meaningful feedback about
. . . 6%
my instructional practices. (N=70)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My principal/administrator supports me. (N=70)
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Instructional Staff

School Leadership (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

My principal/administrator clearly communicates the school's
mission and vision. (N=70)
My principal/administrator clearly communicates about the
school improvement plan. (N=70)
My principal/administrator observes my instructional practices.
(N=70)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Instructional Staff

School Leadership: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Student achievement data informs school decision making.

My principal/administrator effectively manages teachers and
staff.

The professional development sessions | attend help me better
meet my students' learning needs.

My principal/administrator supports my professional growth.

My school's daily schedule maximizes instructional time.

36%

79%
23%
11%
82%
30%
34%
44%

34%

77%
46%
77%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

M 2019-2020 (N=70)
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Instructional Staff

School Leadership: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

23%
My principal/administrator openly communicates about
decisions that impact us.

79%
27%

My principal/administrator provides meaningful feedback about 0%
my instructional practices. ?

0%

37%
My principal/administrator supports me.
82%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=70) = 2018-2019 (N=70) 2017-2018 (N=39)
K12 Insighty s

o1 Answer options: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Don't Know © 2020



Instructional Staff

School Leadership: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

My principal/administrator clearly communicates the school's
mission and vision.

87%

My principal/administrator clearly communicates about the
school improvement plan.
90%
40%

My principal/administrator observes my instructional practices.

87%
Discipline is enforced fairly in my school.

23%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=70) = 2018-2019 (N=70) 2017-2018 (N=39)
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Instructional Staff

Social-Emotional Learning

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Students in my school are treated fairly regardless of race,
culture, religion, sexual orientation, gender, or special needs.
(N=69)
| have the support | need to effectively manage my students'
behavior. (N=70)
Students do not threaten and/or bully each other in this school.
(N=69)
In this school, students meet behavioral expectations. (N=70) -_
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Instructional Staff

Social-Emotional Learning (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Students treat staff members with respect. (N=70)

Staff members treat students with respect. (N=70)

Students never bring weapons or other objects to school for
: 20%
protection. (N=69)
Alcohol and/or drug use is not a problem in my school. (N=70) ---
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Instructional Staff

Social-Emotional Learning: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Students in my school are treated fairly regardless of race, ” 70%
(1]

culture, religion, sexual orientation, gender, or special needs. | 92%
| have the support | need to effectively manage my students' m 20%
behavior. | ° 289%
F 7%
Students do not threaten and/or bully each other in this school. 1%
3%
1%
In this school, students meet behavioral expectations. 1%
5%
7%
Students treat staff members with respect. | 0%
| 5%
81%
Staff members treat students with respect. _ 83%
84%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree
W 2019-2020 (N=70) ®m2018-2019 (N=70) 2017-2018 (N=39) p
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Instructional Staff

Social-Emotional Learning: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

14%
Students never bring weapons or other objects to school for
protection.

18%

19%

Alcohol and/or drug use is not a problem in my school. 19%

46%
My school is safe.
28%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=70) = 2018-2019 (N=70) 2017-2018 (N=39)
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Instructional Staff

Instruction

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

| collaborate with other teachers to ensure student success.
(N=70)

Teachers talk positively about students in staff areas. (N=70)

| am given time to share with and learn from other teachers.
(N=70)

| provide written feedback on student work. (N=70)

| explain each assignment's expectations to my students. (N=70)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Instructional Staff

Instruction (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

| regularly use data to identify my students' strengths and
weaknesses. (N=69)

My teaching is effectively evaluated. (N=70) - 37% .I

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| am continually learning new skills that improve my teaching.
(N=70)

Teachers implement plans to achieve our school's goals. (N=70)
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Instructional Staff

Instruction: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

97%
100%
97%

| collaborate with other teachers to ensure student success.

Teachers talk positively about students in staff areas.

| am given time to share with and learn from other teachers.

| provide written feedback on student work.

| explain each assignment's expectations to my students.

| regularly use data to identify my students' strengths and
weaknesses.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=70) = 2018-2019 (N=70) 2017-2018 (N=38)
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Instructional Staff

Instruction: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

My teaching is effectively evaluated.

| am continually learning new skills that improve my teaching.

Teachers implement plans to achieve our school's goals.

89%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree
m 2019-2020 (N=70) ®m2018-2019 (N=70) 2017-2018 (N=38)
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Instructional Staff

Highest Ranking Indicators

Percentage Strongly

Survey Item DTSDE Tenet
y Agree or Agree (%)
| explain each assignment's expectations to my students. 100% Instruction
| collaborate with other teachers to ensure student success. 97% Instruction
| provide written feedback on student work. 94% Instruction
i ify m nts' strengths an .
Lvreeaglgrl]aerslz/el;se data to identify my students' strengths and 94% Instruction
| am continually learning new skills that improve my teaching. 94% Instruction

K12 Insight {5
Answer options: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Don't Know © 2020
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Instructional Staff

Lowest Ranking Indicators

Percentage Strongly

Survey ltem Disagree or Disagree DTSDE Tenet
(%)

In this school, students meet behavioral expectations. 99% Social-Emotional Learning
My school i ll-maintai ith king h lighti

y school is well-maintained with working heat, adequate lighting, 96% Systems and Organization
and well-kept grounds.
Discipline is enforced fairly in my school. 94% School Leadership
Students do not threaten and/or bully each other in this school. 93% Social-Emotional Learning
Students treat staff members with respect. 93% Social-Emotional Learning

K12 Insight {5
Answer options: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Don't Know © 2020
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Secondary Students

DTSDE Tenets: Comparison Over Time

47%
Systems and Organization 44%
| 54%
Curriculum
| 39%
Parent and Community Engagement 41%
| 30%
41%
School Leadership 48%
| 46%
Social-Emotional Learning 30%
| 36%
67%
Instruction 66%
72%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

m 2019-2020 (N=717) W 2018-2019 (N=294)
Answer options: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Don’t Know

Note: This graph shows Strongly Agree or Agree responses for all items within each dimension.

2017-2018 (N=14)

100%
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Secondary Students

Systems and Organization

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

My school has working heat, adequate lighting, and well-kept
grounds. (N=722)

NI -
D -
-
-

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| have access to computers and the Internet to do my
schoolwork. (N=721)

| have the supplies | need for my classes. (N=718)

My school is clean. (N=719)
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Secondary Students

Systems and Organization: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

My school has working heat, adequate lighting, and well-kept
grounds.

| have access to computers and the Internet to do my
schoolwork.

| have the supplies | need for my classes.

My school is clean.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

m 2019-2020 (N=720) m2018-2019 (N=296) 2017-2018 (N=14)
K12 Insight {5
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Secondary Students

Curriculum

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

| know what it takes to do well on tests. (N=722)

| feel challenged at school. (N=718)

| learn from class lessons. (N=703)

| feel prepared to do well on class assignments. (N=709)

My teachers expect me to do my best. (N=719)

Cm = 0
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0%

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree
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" Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
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Secondary Students

Curriculum (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

| understand how grades are assigned. (N=717)

R
D -
T e e
D -

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My school sets high learning standards. (N=719)

Directions for completing my schoolwork are clear. (N=716)

My classes are interesting. (N=717)
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Secondary Students

Curriculum: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

90%
| know what it takes to do well on tests. 89%
] 86%
| feel challenged at school.
_ 81%
I learn from class lessons. 84%
] 79%
77%
| feel prepared to do well on class assignments. 80%
| 71%
87%
My teachers expect me to do my best. 87%
| 86%
71%
| understand how grades are assigned. 76%
71%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree
W 2019-2020 (N=716) m2018-2019 (N=292) 2017-2018 (N=14)
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Secondary Students

Curriculum: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

My school sets high learning standards.

Directions for completing my schoolwork are clear.

My classes are interesting.

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=716) m2018-2019 (N=292) 2017-2018 (N=14)
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Secondary Students

Parent and Community Engagement

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

What | learn in school helps me outside of school. (N=722)

O e
My family attends sfcuhnodorlaciesv:rrsmicT,Ns:;rge;s games, plays, and - 33% -

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My family asks me about my schoolwork. (N=714)

| have family members who volunteer at my school. (N=716)

| do community service with other students from my school.
(N=723)

m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree 1 Strongly Disagree  m Don't Know
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Secondary Students

Parent and Community Engagement: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

What | learn in school helps me outside of school.

50%
My family asks me about my schoolwork.
71%
My family attends school events, such as games, plays, and
fundraisers. 14%
17%
| have family members who volunteer at my school. 21%
14%
16%
| do community service with other students from my school. 17%
0%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=719) m2018-2019 (N=295) 2017-2018 (N=14)
K12 Insight {5
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Secondary Students

School Leadership

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

| am asked to share my ideas about how to make my school
better. (N=717)

T e e
R -
-
e

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My principal leads our school well. (N=720)

Student work is displayed in my classrooms. (N=711)

My principal cares how | feel about this school. (N=712)
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Secondary Students

School Leadership (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

There are clear rules for students' behavior in school. (N=716)

School leaders visit classrooms during the school day. (N=711) - 23% -
Discipline is enforced fairly in this school. (N=721) . 22% -

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
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Secondary Students

School Leadership: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

| am asked to share my ideas about how to make my school
better.

My principal leads our school well.

Student work is displayed in my classrooms.

My principal cares how | feel about this school.

21%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=715) m2018-2019 (N=294) 2017-2018 (N=14)
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Secondary Students

School Leadership: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

There are clear rules for students' behavior in school.

School leaders visit classrooms during the school day.

Discipline is enforced fairly in this school.

50%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=715) m2018-2019 (N=294) 2017-2018 (N=14)
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Secondary Students

Social-Emotional Learning

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member at school
who | can talk to about any problem. (N=711)

e
L ow ow
ET
T
O

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

| am safe in school. (N=713)

Students do not get in fights or hurt each other at my school.
(N=711)

| have not seen alcohol and/or drugs at school. (N=714)

| have never had something stolen from me at school. (N=712)
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Secondary Students

Social-Emotional Learning (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

| have not seen anyone being threatened or bullied at school.
9%
(N=715)
Students in my school are treated fairly regardless of race,
culture, religion, sexual orientation, gender, or special needs. 13%
(N=715)
Students treat staff members with respect. (N=715) .-_

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Staff members treat students with respect. (N=720)
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Secondary Students

Social-Emotional Learning: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

There is a teacher, counselor, or other staff member at school 6337%
who | can talk to about any problem. 54
| am safe in school.
Students do not get in fights or hurt each other at my school.
38%
| have not seen alcohol and/or drugs at school. 42%
| 71%
29%
| have never had something stolen from me at school. 28%
| 43%
15%
| have not seen anyone being threatened or bullied at school. 19%
7%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

M 2019-2020 (N=714) m2018-2019 (N=294) 2017-2018 (N=14)
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Secondary Students

Social-Emotional Learning: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

Students in my school are treated fairly regardless of race,
culture, religion, sexual orientation, gender, or special needs.

Students treat staff members with respect.

Staff members treat students with respect.

71%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%
Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=714) m2018-2019 (N=294) 2017-2018 (N=14)
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Secondary Students

Instruction

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

My teachers talk to me about how | am doing in school. (N=723)

My teachers encourage me to ask questions when | don't
understand. (N=713)

My teachers give me extra help when | need it. (N=720)

My teachers check that everyone understands before moving to
the next topic. (N=719)

My teachers provide written feedback on my schoolwork.
(N=714)
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m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree
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Secondary Students

Instruction (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

In my classes, | havcsettljjeezfsp')c()g:;\itoy)to work with other _ 8% l

s e

O

e e e

My teachers have enough time in class to get through all of the _ 27% -
material. (N=707)

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

My teachers explain material in a different way when | do not
understand. (N=719)

During my classes, teachers present the material in a variety of
ways. (N=714)

My teachers are honest and trustworthy. (N=710)
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Secondary Students

Instruction (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?
My teachers know my strengths and where | struggle. (N=712)

My teachers provide opportunities for me to redo work so | can
learn from my mistakes. (N=712)

Teachers in this school do a lot besides teach, such as tutor
students, sponsor clubs, or coach teams. (N=717)
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m Strongly Agree = Agree Disagree
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Secondary Students

Instruction: Comparison Over Time

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

73%
My teachers talk to me about how | am doing in school. 69%
i 64%
My teachers encourage me to ask questions when | don't 7;?/%
understand. | . 86%
78%
My teachers give me extra help when | need it. 75%
| 86%
My teachers check that everyone understands before moving to 6678"%
the next topic. ] 64% ]
My teachers provide written feedback on my schoolwork. 66%
| 79%
In my classes, | have the opportunity to work with other 8801";%
students. . 93%
0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Percentage Strongly Agree or Agree

W 2019-2020 (N=715) m2018-2019 (N=295) 2017-2018 (N=14)
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Secondary Students

Instruction: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?

My teachers explain material in a different way when | do not
understand.

During my classes, teachers present the material in a variety of
ways.

My teachers are honest and trustworthy.

My teachers have enough time in class to get through all of the
material.

64%
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Secondary Students

Instruction: Comparison Over Time (Continued)

How strongly do you disagree or agree with the following statements?
My teachers know my strengths and where | struggle.

My teachers provide opportunities for me to redo work so | can
learn from my mistakes.

Teachers in this school do a lot besides teach, such as tutor
students, sponsor clubs, or coach teams.

50%
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Secondary Students

Highest Ranking Indicators

Percentage Strongly

Survey Item Agree or Agree (%) DTSDE Tenet
| know what it takes to do well on tests. 90% Curriculum
My teachers expect me to do my best. 87% Curriculum
| learn from class lessons. 81% Curriculum
In my classes, | have the opportunity to work with other students. 81% Instruction
m\:ﬂ’;erz:f:s;.s encourage me to ask questions when | don't 29% Instruction

K12 Insight {5
Answer options: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Don't Know © 2020
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Secondary Students

Lowest Ranking Indicators

Percentage Strongly

Survey Iltem Disagree or Disagree DTSDE Tenet
(%)
Students do not get in fights or hurt each other at my school. 90% Social-Emotional Learning
My school is clean. 87% Systems and Organization
| have not seen anyone being threatened or bullied at school. 76% Social-Emotional Learning
Students treat staff members with respect. 76% Social-Emotional Learning
| do community service with other students from my school. 75% Parent and Community Engagement

K12 Insight {5
Answer options: Strongly Disagree, Disagree, Agree, Strongly Agree, Don't Know © 2020
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